Headquarters address: No. 02, Ngo Quyen street, Cam Thuong Ward, Hal Duong City, Hai Duong 
Province.

The company's manufacturing location: No. 37, Ho Chi Minh Avenue, Nguyen Trai Ward, Hai Duong 
City, Hal Duong Province.

The charter capital of the Company is VND 136,800,000,000 (One hundred thirty-six billion, eight 
hundred million Vietnamese Dong), equivalent to 13,680,000 shares, with a par value of VND 10,000 
per share..

The number of employees as at 31 December 2024 was 265 people (At 31/12/2023: 269 people).

The Company's shares were officially registered for trading at the Hanoi Securities Trading Center